As a result of the Title VI compliance assessment requirements as stated in FTA 
Circular 4702.1B, FAX, as a recipient of federal financial assistance, is operating an 
accessible, efficient, and affordable transit service to all minority and non-minority 
groups within the FCMA.  

One hundred twenty-five (125) census tracts comprise the FCMA.  Of this number, 
almost half (58 or 46%) of these tracts are deemed minority for the purpose of the Title 
VI Program analysis.  The FCMA minority population makes up 47.2% (or 269,775 
residents) of the total service area population.